Form PTO-1595 RI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Hatent and Trademark Office _102709572.... OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Quasar System, Inc. 5.36.6cm Shoji Yamada Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Street Address: 6-9, Fukaminishi 6-chome, Security Agreement Change of Name Yamato-shi, Kanagawa, 242-0018 Other____ KAK: JAPAN X STATE XXXXXXXXX Execution Date: March 5, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/796,624 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A. X Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2800 S.W. Third Avenue Historic Coral Way City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33129 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015162 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNMENT

	A S	SIGAMENI
(1-3) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		SHOJI YAMADA
ı	(3)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
(4) Insert Name(s) of Assignee (5) Insert Address of Assignee	(4) (5)	OUASAR SYSTEM, INC. 6-9, Fukaminishi 6-chome, Yamato-shi,
		Kanagawa, 242-0018, JAPAN
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(6) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invent	ion, (6)	AN ELECTRONIC CONNECTOR TERMINAL
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on
(7) Insert Date of Signing of Applic	cation (7)	
1		and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
 The undersigned agree(s) to e continuing, divisional or reissue ag with such applications as the Assign 	plications	papers necessary in connection with this application and any thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection necessary or expedient.
be declared concerning this applica	tion or cont	papers necessary in connection with any interference which may tinuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with g evidence and going forward which such interference.
3) The undersigned agree(s) to exin connection with claims or provisor similar agreements.	kecute all p ions of the	papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property
4) The undersigned agree(s) to p valid United States patent to the A		affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a
Patent of the United States resul	ting from s signee, as As e entire int	equest(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue ssignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has erest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed, t herewith.
31.440. Jennie S. Mallov, Reg. No.	37,670 and on which may	il Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531, James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, the power to insert on this be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of n of this document.
		ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date	Name of Inve	entor Stop Comacle . (SEAL) SHOJI/YAMADA
Date	Name of Inv	SHOJI YAMADA entor (SEAL)
Date	Name of Inv	entor(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably inventor(s) should be witnessed by	be signed be at least tw	efore a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the o witnesses who sign here:
By: Shinga Menjamer	<u>. </u>	By: Virohiko Sakurai
Print Name: Shinya Mayama		Print Name: Hirohiko Sakurai

F:\MM DOCS\1-PAT\PAT 2004\APP\1286-04 Mayama Int'l Pat\1286 -Assignment.wpd

PATENT REEL: 015162 FRAME: 0763

SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN - SMALL ENTITY STATUS

Applicant or Patentee: SHOJI	YAMADA	Attorney's	
Serial or Patent No.:		Docket No.:	1.286.04
Filed or Issued:			
For: AN ELECTRONIC CONNE	CTOR TERMINAL		
		RATION) CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY .27(b) - SMALL BUSINESS CONCER	N
I hereby declare that I am	•		
e a strange of the cual!	business concern identified be	ച്ചം	
[] the owner of the small	Il business concern empowered t	to act on behalf of the concern	n identified below:
NAME OF CONCERN OUASAR	SYSTEM. INC.		
ADDRESS OF CONCERN 6-9, Fu	kaminishi 6-chome, Y -	amato-shi, Kanagawa,	242-0018, JAPAN
121.3-18, and reproduced in 37 CFR Code, in that the number of employed of this statement, (1) the number of the persons employed on a	1.9(d), for purposes of paying oyees of the concern, including r of employees of the business full-time, part-time or tempor n other when either, directly	g reduced fees under section 4 g those of its affiliates, doe concern is the average over rary basis during each of the g or indirectly, one concern o	l business concern as defined in 13 CFF 1(a) and (b) of Title 35, United States s not exceed 500 persons. For purposes the previous fiscal year of the concern pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) ontrols or has the power to control the
I hereby declare that rights under with regard to the invention, entit			small business concern identified above
	by inventor(s) SHOJI		described in:
If the rights held by the above-ic rights to the invention is listened qualify as a small business	dentified small business concered below* and no rights to the concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) confit organization under 37 CFR	rn are not exclusive, each ind invention are held by any per or by any concern which could 1.9(e). *NOTE: Separate ver	ividual, concern or organization having son, other than the inventor, who could not qualify as a small business concernified statements are required from each
NAME QUASAR SYSTEM	I, INC.		
ADDRESS 6-9, Fukaminis	shi 6-chome, Yamato-s	shi, Kanagawa, 242-00	018, JAPAN
[] INDIVIDUAL	[] SMALL BUSINESS CONCE	ERN [] NONPROFIT ORGA	NIZATION
NAME			
ADDRESS			
[] INDIVIDUAL	[] SMALL BUSINESS CONCE	ERN [] NONPROFIT ORGA	NIZATION
to small entity status prior to pa date on which status as a small ent I hereby declare that all statemen	ying, or at the time of paying ity is no longer appropriate.	<pre>f, the earliest of the issue fo (37 CFR 1.28(b))</pre>	status resulting in loss of entitlement ee or any maintenance fee due after the atements made on information and belief t willful false statements and the like
so made are punishable by fine	or imprisonment, or both, und	der Section 1001 of Title 18 o	f the United States Code, and that such ng thereon, or any patent to which this
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SHOJI YAMADA		
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING	President		
TITLE OF PERSON OTHER THAN OWNER ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING	c/o Quasar Syst	em Inc., 6-9 Fukam	inishi 6-chome,
District of the state of the st			APAN
SIGNATURE SAM	Monda	DATE 04/03/	2

RECORDED: 03/30/2004

PATENT REEL: 015162 FRAME: 0764